2022-2023 Albany Independent Junior Fair Board



Maddie Brookins Carter Calaway





Chloe Calaway



Oliver Ding



Alexa Donofrio



Katelyn Donofrio





Sophia Donofrio Shawn Fulton



Kitty Gambill



Kiley Meeks



Wyatt Smith



Charlotte Smith



Aleah Stack



Brice Stack



Emily Stack

President: Maddie Brookins Vice President: Brice Stack Secretary: Sophia Donofrio Treasurer: Emily Stack

Advisors: Amber Brookins, Jena Fulton-Spencer & Megan Stack

Albany Independent Junior Fair Board Constitution MISSION STATEMENT

The Albany Independent Junior Fair Board will assist the Albany Independent Senior Fair Board in promoting the community of Albany. They will work

together to promote Albany's history and the welfare and exhibition of the talents of community members of the Alexander School District.

ARTICLE I – Name of the Organization: The organization shall be known as the Albany Junior Fair Board.

ARTICLE II – Organization: The members of this organization shall be charged with the responsibility and conducting of the Junior Division of activities at the Albany Fair under the supervision of the Albany Senior Fair Board. All activities planned will meet the approval of the Senior Fair Board. The Junior Fair Board Chair, who may be a member of the Senior Fair Board or an individual appointed by the President of the Senior Fair Board, will act as adult advisor.

ARTICLE III – Object: The object of this group shall be to promote the welfare of and exhibition of the Alexander School District youth who are in school. Section 1: Members shall wear provided Junior Fair shirts while present during the fair and other fair activities. If not in a provided shirt, members shall follow the same dress code as the Alexander School District.

ARTICLE IV – Membership into the Albany Junior Fair Board: Youth of the Alexander School District ages 9 to 18 may participate on the Junior Fair Board. Young men and women may participate on the Junior Fair Board if over age 18 as long as they are still in High School or graduates of Alexander High School and still active in youth organization projects of Alexander School District that have an extended finish date beyond the Albany Independent Agricultural Society dates of the current year. Youth membership passes shall be provided for the members of the Junior Fair Board. All members shall attend all meetings. Members shall attend a minimum of 5 meetings or events per school year (excluding Fair Week). If a member cannot attend a meeting/event, they shall inform the advisor beforehand. If a member does not meet the minimum requirements, they shall have their name placed before the Junior and Senior Fair Boards for discussion of removal from the board. Records of attendance will be kept.

ARTICLE V – Selection of Members: Junior Fair Board members may be chosen upon recommendation of the Senior Fair Board members, Junior Fair Chairman or current Junior Fair Board members, and must meet the approval of the Senior Fair Board.